C.D. Michel - SBN 144258	
cmichel@michellawyers.com	
Joshua R. Dale - SBN 209942 jdale@michellawyers.com	
Michel & Associates, PC	
180 E. Ocean Blvd., Suite 200	
Long Beach, CA 90802	
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
Eugene Evan Baker	CASE NUMBER
Plaintiff(s)	2:10-cv-03996-SVW-AJW
V.	
Eric H. Holder, Jr.	REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF
Defendant(s).	SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEY
Eugene Evan Baker Name of Party Plaintiff Defendant Other	
• •	
hereby requests that the Court approve the substitution of	Of Joshua R. Dale New Attorney
as attorney of record instead of Franklin S. Adler	-()//
	Present Attorney
Dated September 27, 2012	
	Signature of Party/Authorized Representative of Party
I have given proper notice pursuant to Local Rule	e 83-2.9 and further consent to the above substitution.
Dated September 27, 2012	
	Signature of Present Attorney
I am duly admitted to practice in this District pursuant to Local Rule 83-2.	
Dated September 27, 2012	
	Signature of New Attorney
	209942
	State Bar Number
If party requesting to appear Pro Se:	
Dated	Circulation of D
	Signature of Requesting Party
NOTE: COUNSEL AND PARTIES ARE REMINDED TO	SUBMIT A COMPLETED ORDER ON REQUEST FOR
APPROVAL OF SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEY (G-01 O	RDER) ALONG WITH THIS REQUEST.

C.D. Michel - SBN 144258 cmichel@michellawyers.com Joshua R. Dale - SBN 209942 Jdale@michellawyers.com Michel & Associates, PC 180 E. Ocean Blvd., Suite 200 Long Beach, CA 90802

	S DISTRICT COURT CT OF CALIFORNIA
Eugene Evan Baker	CASE NUMBER
Plaintiff(. V.	2:10-cv-03996-SVW-AJW
Eric H. Holder, Jr. Defendant(s	REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEY
Eugene Evan Baker Name of Party	ntiff Defendant DOther
hereby requests that the Court approve the substitutio as attorney of record instead of Franklin S. Adler Dated September 27, 2012 I have given proper notice pursuant to Local R	Present Attorney Signature of Party/Authorized Representative of Party ule 83-2.9 and further consent to the above substitution.
Dated September 27, 2012	Signature of Present Attorney
I am duly admitted to practice in this District p	Signature of New Attorney 209942 State Bar Number
If party requesting to appear Pro Se:	
Dated	
	Signature of Requesting Party

NOTE: COUNSEL AND PARTIES ARE REMINDED TO SUBMIT A COMPLETED ORDER ON REQUEST FOR

APPROVAL OF SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEY (G-01 ORDER) ALONG WITH THIS REQUEST,

PROOF OF SERVICE 1 IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED THAT: 2 I, Joshua R. Dale, the undersigned, am a citizen of the United States and am 3 at least eighteen years of age. My business address is 180 E. Ocean Blvd., Suite 200, Long Beach, California, 90802. 4 I am not a party to the above-entitled action. I have caused service of: 5 REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEY 6 on the following party by electronically filing the foregoing with the Clerk of the 7 District Court using its ECF System, which electronically notifies them. 8 David A DeJute Franklin S Adler 9 AUSA - Office of US Attorney Law Offices of Franklin S Adler 300 North Los Angeles Street 424 South Beverly Drive 10 Beverly Hills, CA 90212-4414 Email: fsadlerlaw@aol.com Room 7516 Los Angeles, CA 90012 11 Email: USACAC.Civil@usdoj.gov 12 on the interested parties in this action by placing 13 the original [X] a true and correct copy thereof enclosed in sealed envelope(s) addressed as follows: 14 15 16 I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 17 Executed on October 8, 2012 18 19 20 Joshua R. Dale 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28